

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1386
TO BE ANSWERED ON 31.07.2024


      TRAIN BETWEEN AMBIKAPUR TO NEW DELHI


 †1386 SHRI CHINTAMANI MAHARAJ:


    Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to increase the frequency of train operated with fully booked strengthen from Ambikapur to New Delhi facilitating commuters of six districts of the Ambikapur region; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, INFORMATION & BROADCASTING AND
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) and (b) Delhi (H. Nizamuddin)- Ambikapur is presently being served by one pair of Mail/Express train service which operates as a weekly service. Increase in frequency of train services on Indian Railways is an ongoing process subject to traffic justification, commercial justification, etc.
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